Base Budget Recommendations - Health & Human Services - Staff Proposal - Jan. 20, 2010

This one-time funding was given to the Doctor Free Clinic in St. George. This clinic
provides no cost medical care to low-income clients.

FY 2010 FY 2011
Add Line . FY 2.010 Potential FY 2910 FY 2010 Other General Ongoing FY 2(.)11 FY 2011 Other | FTEs | FTEs Clients Additional Legislation
Back ltem* Reduction Name Appropriation (Total Ongoing G | One-time Funds Fund One-time Funds Reducti Filled |V t| Affected Impact Required?
Rank Funds) 90ing BSenera General Fund Reduction B General Fund unds Reduction e acan ecte equired:
Fund Reduction (Reduction)/Incr
We currently cover dental & vision services to all pregnant women. The federal
DOH - No Pregnant Women Over 21 to requirement is to cover pregnant women up to age 21. This would eliminate dental &
1 |[Medicaid [Receive Dental or Vision Services in $ (216,700)| $ 36,200 | $ (533,800)| $ (650,000)| $ 108,600 | $ (1,601,500) vision services to pregnant women over 21. The one-time funding allows the full No
Medicaid ongoing reduction to match the FY 2012 post-stimulus match rate while still providing
enough funds for FY 2011.

DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 EDO |Human Services - Executive Director's | $ 676,600 | $ (5,000)| $ - $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Office
- 0/ -ti i -
9 EDO E;;il :ﬁ;?rf One-time reduction $ 1,421,400| $ (6,200)| $ - $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti il -
9 | EDO :f]';)?m;’t'iﬁ/;;ﬂf]é:g‘g?red”"“°" $ 4,326,100 | $ (5.:300)| $ - $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0/ -ti i -
9 EDO Eigcsal ggesr:ti(oj:: time reduction $ 4,034,400 | $ (19,500)| $ - $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti il -
9 | EpO 3;ﬁanogfsﬁU?C":St:g;;i‘;‘t“’t'°" $ 4,019,900 $ (8,100)| $ - $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0/ -ti i -
9 EDO ggriiceos;?Rse/\o/iSwne time reduction $ 1,075,100| $ (5,800) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti il -
9 | EDO |05 gf'ﬁc/;rgi"nzt'me reduction $ 3074100 $  (14,300) $ - $ . This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 | DSAMH [Substance Abuse and Mental Health $ 2,980,500 $ (11,100) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Administration
- 0, -ti il -
9 |DsamH g;ﬁmghzgfﬂgr:‘tzlt:feytﬁd;;ﬁges $ 4951,800|$  (19,000) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0/ -ti i -
9 DSAMH I\DA:r?taIOI-.IZaSafh%neitt:eTse reduction $ 27,341,300 $ (168,300) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti il -
9 | DSAMH gsj de?"t?:l f&gnr;; t;';;:ﬁdsl’:r‘\'/‘l’:es $ 1,038,500 $ (7,800) $ ; $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0/ -ti i -
9 | DSAMH g; tSe H%Z;:;Ione time reduction - Utah $ 55,259,000 $ (304,700) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti il -
9 | DSAMH ;’;tse S%;ggﬂg:;ggi r;gm‘gg $ 7,483,400 | $ (21,300) $ . $ . This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0/ -ti i -
9 DSAMH E;;I Soljzgtﬁn(zgig[?;rgguwﬁggg $ 24,283,800 $ (66,300) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti il -
9 | DSAMH ng A?gﬁjg“ gf?:nzrgféz;’:r‘r’::‘;"ct) $ 2,092,700 $ (600) $ . $ . This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0/ -ti i -
9 | DSAMH ggus nsO.?SA) One-time reduction - Drug $ 3,682,800 $ (5,900) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 DSPD |Services for People with Disabilities - $ 4,550,000 $ (16,900) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Administration

Page 1 of 7

Prepared by the Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst
5:08 PM 1/19/2010




Base Budget Recommendations - Health & Human Services - Staff Proposal - Jan. 20, 2010

FY 2010 FY 2011
Add Line . FY 2.010 Potential FY 2(.)10 FY 2010 Other General Ongoing FY 2911 FY 2011 Other | FTEs | FTEs Clients Additional Legislation
Back . Reduction Name Appropriation (Total . | One-time Funds Fund One-time d ducti illed d Impact irod?
Rank Item Funds) Ongoing Gengra General Fund Reduction un General Fund Funds Reduction | Filled |Vacant| Affecte Required?
Fund Reduction (Reduction)/Incr
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 DSPD |DSPD Service Delivery (Case $ 13,555,000| $ (29,900) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Management)
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 DSPD |DSPD - Utah State Developmental $ 39,529,800 | $ (80,000) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Center
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 DSPD |DSPD - Disabilities Community $ 137,154,500 $ (244,000) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Medicaid Waiver Services
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 DSPD |DSPD - Brain Injury Medicaid Waiver $ 2,979,600 | $ (6,400) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Services
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 DSPD |DSPD - Physical Disability Medicaid $ 1,887,200| $ (4,000) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Waiver Services
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 DSPD [DSPD - Non-Medicaid Waiver $ 2,428,400 | $ (700) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Disabilities Services
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 ORS |Office of Recovery Services (ORS) $ 1,337,000| $ (3,500) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Administration
- 0, -ti i -
9 ORS Eil::ncgrg:r)v%:; time reduction - ORS $ 6,269,400| $ (16,800) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 ORS P;zctr%:ii?iﬂ?\ot:?gi/mducuon ORS $ 8,847,700 | $ (23,800) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 ORS g:lsd S%;So/(r)t%r:)ﬁetgsnresdef/it?ens ORS $ 27,067,400 | $ (34,900) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 ORS Pg;ld:)e';?:’c(;?: gg};;ﬁgzzuon ORS $ 1,966,600 | $ (5,500) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 ORS 'Iitljosme(;.?eﬁe?;ecttl)n;;;;ductlon ORS $ 4,482,000 $ (11,700) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 ORS Eﬂggca?.égll/oegigisume reduction - ORS $ 2,550,500 | $ (9,000) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 DCFS Bg?s 2’;2(;&?;2?(9 reduction $ 3,992,800 $ (6,900) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 DCFS |DCFS - Service Delivery $ 72,560,200 | $ (436,200) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
(Investigators/Case Managers)
- 0, -ti i -
9 DCFS Bg?s E).Ir715|_|/<:)r(32esg:r\1/?aciductlon $ 2,253,500| $ (16,900) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 DCFS Bg?s ?git/zf():sngler}ng;?gucuon $ 48,798,700 | $ (138,300) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 DCFS BEES ?gfcﬁig_%(;;gesr:gﬁgfn $ 4,136,400 | $ (22,200) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 DCFS Bg?s ?i\;?ngr%ﬁzslt?e reduction $ 4,740,000 $ (10,600) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 DCFS BEES ?gseﬁignﬁeiz]s reduction $ 2,230,600 | $ (4,500) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 DCFS BEES ?girﬁe(gt?f\Eirglir:iguscgr(\)/?ces $ 6,241,000| $ (8,800) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 DCFS BEES ?Zso/gt%r;ep\t;:zt;(iicuon $ 15,250,700 | $ (63,700) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 DCFS |DCFS - Child Welfare Mgt. Information | $ 5,617,800 | $ (23,400) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
System
- 0, -ti i -
9 DAAS B;‘is ?;ngi:gar:j?ntilrzri];rﬁ?ouncuon $ 1,260,100| $ (2,700) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction -
9 DAAS |DAAS - Aging Local Government $ 11,660,900 | $ (33,600) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
Grants
- 0, -ti i -
9 DAAS BB:ES ?Zgi:g(l)\lr:)enf:‘g]r%ﬁgulfttjlr?gs $ 936,100 $ (900) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 DAAS B:is O,Zc?u/li 8?;;!35;2?:3&%2 $ 2,992,500| $ (21,000) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No
- 0, -ti i -
9 DAAS BB:ES E);ngi:g(\)/\r/]gi\t/lg:esgs;::?son $ 2,104,400| $ (12,500) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No

Page 2 of 7

Prepared by the Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst
5:08 PM 1/19/2010




Base Budget Recommendations - Health & Human Services - Staff Proposal - Jan. 20, 2010

DOH - Use 3% Maximum for
Administration from the Nursing Care
Facilities General Fund Restricted
Account

DOH - Reduce Medicaid Administration

FY 2010 FY 2011
Add Line . FY 2.010 Potential FY 2910 FY 2010 Other General Ongoing FY 2(.)11 FY 2011 Other | FTEs | FTEs Clients Additional Legislation
Back ltem* Reduction Name Appropriation (Total . | One-time Funds Fund One-time N il P Impact o
Rank tem Funds) Ongoing Gengra General Eund Reduction un General Eund Funds Reduction | Filled |Vacant| Affected Required?
Fund Reduction (Reduction)/Incr
DHS - 0.75% One-time reduction - ) - ] o i ) .
9 DAAS DAAS - Aging Alternatives $ 4,019,900| $ (18,300) $ - $ - This reduction will take away 0.75% in annual state funding for this program. No

By statute 3% of the Nursing Care Facilities Account can be used for administration.
The account was recently increased in FY 2010 and we are currently scheduled to
use 1.9% on administration in FY 2010. The reduction represents an exchange of
these restricted account funds for General Funds and takes us to using 3% on
administration.

The Department of Health charges an administrative fee to agencies that provide the
State match for participation in the Medicaid program. This money is used for
Medicaid administration. The reduction listed here represents the increase in these

Maybe (if want the process

Lockhart)

16 HCF |General Fund to Match Increases from $ (120,600) $ (361,900) $ (361,900) funds from FY 2008 to FY 2009. If the Legislature wanted to, statute could be t0 be automatic)
Administrative Fees changed to make this adjustment between General Fund and administrative fee
revenues automatic. For FY 2010 seeding administrative fee revenue, another
reduction could likely be made.
In 2008 the Legislature passed legislation prohibiting the inclusion of
immunosuppressive drugs used to prevent transplanted organ rejection in generic
L A substitution requirements of the State Medicaid Program. In FY 2009, the first year
DOH - Repeal Medicaid Drug Utilization e
17 | Medicaid|Amendments (HB 258, 2008 GS, $ (16,300)| $ 2700 | $ (40200 $  (65:200)| $ 10900 | $  (160,700) of the new law may have added costs up to $225,900 Total Funds to the Medicaid Yes

program, which represents an increase of 23% for spending on immunosuppressive
drugs from FY 2008. From FY 2007 to FY 2008 spending on immunosuppressive
drugs decreased 5%. As more generic drugs became available the cost to the State
will increase.

19

All

DHS - use some of the unallocated
balance from the Disabilities Trust Fund
(principal and interest)

$

4,164,000

$  (1,349,900)

UCA 63J-1-211, Appropriations from restricted accounts, states "notwithstanding any
other statute that limits the Legislature's power to appropriate from a restricted
account, if the Legislature determines that an operating deficit exists . . . the
Legislature may, in eliminating the deficit, appropriate monies from a restricted
account into the General Fund."

No

20

Medicaid

DOH - Set Outpatient Hospital Rates at
Levels Similar to Other Providers

29%

$  (652,700)

$ 109,100

$ (1,608,100)

$ (2,610,800)

$ 436,300 | $

(6,432,500)

Currently outpatient hospital services are paid based on a percentage of billed
charges. The State has the option, with federal approval, to move to a fixed price
billing system. By setting fixed prices similar to levels currently paid to other
providers, this provides savings to the State as other providers have seen their rates
reduced. Currently most other Medicaid providers are being paid rates that they
were paid prior to July 1, 2007. This also provides future savings because the prices
paid will no longer automatically increase on an annual basis. The reduction
assumes that outpatient hospital services have contributed 17% to the mandatory
inflation increases provided in FY 2008 through FY 2010. The one-time reduction in
FY 2010 reflects a reduction in the one-time funding provided for inflation in FY 2010.
The agency has indicated that it would take about a year to develop and input all the
new reimbursement codes into the current payment system. In the interim, the
agency would pursue a reduction based on the current methodology.

No

Page 3 of 7

Prepared by the Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst

5:08 PM 1/19/2010



Base Budget Recommendations - Health & Human Services - Staff Proposal - Jan. 20, 2010

Add
Back
Rank

Line
Item*

Reduction Name

FY 2010
Appropriation (Total
Funds)

FY 2010
Potential
Ongoing General
Fund Reduction

FY 2010
One-time
General Fund

FY 2010 Other

Funds
Reduction

FY 2011
General Ongoing
Fund
(Reduction)/Incr

FY 2011
One-time

General Fund

FY 2011 Other
Funds Reduction

FTEs
Filled

FTEs
Vacant

Clients
Affected

Impact

Additional Legislation
Required?

21

Medicaid

DOH - Set Ambulatory Surgical Rates
at Levels Similar to Other Providers

$ (84,100)

$ 14,000

$

(207,300)

$  (336,500)

$

56,200

$ (829,100)

Currently ambulatory surgical centers are paid based on a percentage of billed
charges. The State has the option, with federal approval, to move to a fixed price
billing system. By setting fixed prices similar to levels currently paid to other
providers, this provides savings to the State as other providers have seen their rates
reduced. Currently most other Medicaid providers are being paid rates that they
were paid prior to July 1, 2007. This also provides future savings because the prices
paid will no longer automatically increase on an annual basis. The reduction
assumes that ambulatory surgical centers have contributed 2% to the mandatory
inflation increases provided in FY 2008 through FY 2010. The one-time reduction in
FY 2010 reflects a reduction in the one-time funding provided for inflation in FY 2010.
The agency has indicated that it would take about a year to develop and input all the
new reimbursement codes into the current payment system. In the interim, the
agency would pursue a reduction based on the current methodology.

No

22

Medicaid

DOH - Pay Outpatient Hospital and
Ambulatory Surgical Centers Same
Price for Same Services

$  (111,000)

$ 18,500

$

(273,500)

$ (533,000

$

89,100

$ (1,313,200)

Change payment system to be same for services regardless of who the provider is.
Explore paying the lowest price for a service to all providers (don’t pay more based
on location, if Ambulatory Surgical Care Centers can do it and there are enough of
them, just pay that rate for the urbans). If pricing cannot be fixed, explore requiring a
client to use an ambulatory surgical center for approved services before using a
hospital unless prior authorization is approved. The agency did not provide any
estimate for this change. The one-time funding allows the full ongoing reduction to
match the FY 2012 post-stimulus match rate while still providing enough funds for FY
2011. Additionally, the Medicaid program currently pays a higher rate to hospitals in
rural settings for the same services provided in urban settings.

Maybe

23

HSI

DOH - 25% Increase in Fee For
Medical Facility Inspections

$ 5,805,800

$ (83,300)

$ (250,000

0.0

In FY 2009 nearly all fees for medical facility inspections were increased 16% after
about 10 years without any fee increases. The agency has indicated that a 25%
increase in fees would generate about $250,000. The total recent increases would
be 43% over a period of 11 years, or about a 4% annual increase. This would
exchange General Fund for fee revenue.

Yes - fee increase in FY
2010 and FY 2011

24

Medicaid

DOH - Hospice Costs Caused by
Nursing Home Rate Increases to be
Paid by Nursing Home Assessment

$  (245900)

$ (983,400

0.0

The amount that Medicaid pays for hospice costs is tied to the average daily nursing
home rate. This rate is higher because of the nursing home assessment used to
raise the rates. Historically the State has paid the costs associated with the higher
rate for hospice due to the nursing home assessment. This would change to assign
the higher costs to be paid for by the nursing home assessment.

Yes

25

Medicaid

DOH - Use Medicaid Fee Schedule as
Basis for Crossover Claim Payment
with Non-Medicaid Providers

$ (10,400)

(26,300)

$ (31,200)

$

4,800

$ (78,800)

0.0

This change would treat non-Medicaid providers the same way that Medicaid
provider are treated for crossover claim payments. The one-time cost allows the full
ongoing savings to be taken, but with an adjustment for the last year of higher federal
matching from the federal stimulus in FY 2011. The one-time funding allows the full
ongoing reduction to match the FY 2012 post-stimulus match rate while still providing
enough funds for FY 2011. As a secondary payer, Medicaid would now only pay up
to Medicaid's allowable fee schedule rather than the primary provider's allowable fee
schedule.

No

26

Medicaid

DOH - Legislative Audit
Recommendations - Increased
Recoveries in Medicaid

$ (100,000

$ 16,400

$

(247,600)

$ (5,818,000)

$

3,386,800

$  (14,404,000)

Legislative Audit 2009-12, completed in August 2009 found various areas where the
agency could recover more money through increased controls and reviews. Ongoing
savings listed reflect numbers from the audit. The $3.4M one-time backfill in FY
2011 gives the agency 6 months to fully ramp up its fraud and waste systems. and
allows the full ongoing reduction to match the FY 2012 post-stimulus match rate
while still providing enough funds for FY 2011.

No

27

Medicaid

DOH - Remove Exclusion for Drugs for
Mental lliness for the Preferred Drug
List

$  (179,900)

$  (1,438,800)

Public testimony to HHS on 1/12/10 suggested that we might be able to save money
by removing the exclusion for mental iliness drugs on the Preferred Drug List
Program. The agency indicates that about 40% of drugs provided are for mental
iliness. This estimated assumes we can get up to 40% of the current Preferred Drug
List savings for half of FY 2011 and a month and a half in FY 2010.

Yes - UCA 26-18-2.4

28

All

DHS - Extend a hiring freeze for
approx. 75 FTE for the remainder of the
fiscal year, not just 3 months.

$ (759,800

The department initiated a hiring freeze on Dec. 11, 2009 with the intent of not filling
75 positions for approx. 3 months. This reduction would require the department to
extend that hiring freeze and its assumption for the entire remaining 6.5 months (i.e. -
75 positions held open for an addition 3.5 months).

No

Page 4 of 7

Prepared by the Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst
5:08 PM 1/19/2010




Base Budget Recommendations - Health & Human Services - Staff Proposal - Jan. 20, 2010

Page 5 of 7

Funds) Ongoing General General Fund Reduction Fund Funds Reduction cant | Affected

FY 2010 FY 2011
i pristion Potential FY 2010 | FY 2010 Other|gepera) ongoing| Y 2011 | Fy 2011 Other | FTEs | FTEs | Clients
Reduction Name Appropriation (Total h One-time Funds One-time ; Filled | va
Fund Reduction (Reduction)/incr | ©eneral Fund

The Legislative Auditor's are scheduled to release an audit with recommendations for
managed care in Medicaid on January 19, 2010. The recommendations may include
items that would help meet the committee's reduction targets. The estimates come
$ (1,500,000)| $ 250,700 | $ (3,695,700)| $ (2,000,000) $ 334,300 | $  (4,927,600) the Legislative Analyst's estimates of what may be contained in the audit. The actual
amount may be higher or lower. The one-time funding allows the full ongoing
reduction to match the FY 2012 post-stimulus match rate while still providing enough
funds for FY 2011.
The agency received a $9.5 M General Fund appropriation in FY 2010 to shift their
managed care contracts from cost reimbursement to prospective monthly member
DOH - Unused Money From Full Risk (1,773,000) payments. Through December 2009, the agency has spent about $5 M and does not
Contract Start Up Costs in Medicaid anticipate using all of the funds. Claims from the old system can continue to come in
until September 1, 2010 from the health plans. The $1.8 M represents the agency
estimate of what may be available.

$5.6 M is the entire balance available in the account. The fund balance is not used
5 630, 600 (3 783 000) (1 8 600) unless the Legislature appropriates money out of it. The money would be used to
replace General Fund expenditures.

. . Over a number of years the department has built up a one-time reserve of the federal
DHS - Use federal Social Services ; ; h )
Social Services Block Grant. This reserve, or some lesser amount of it, may be
Block Grant Reserve Funds to Replace (3,600,000) . S .
appropriated one time in lieu of state General Fund where doing so would meet the
General Fund L
general purposes of the SSBG and would not create federal matching issues.

Prepared by the Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst
5:08 PM 1/19/2010

Additional Legislation
Required?




Base Budget Recommendations - Health & Human Services - Staff Proposal - Jan. 20, 2010

subsidized special needs adoptions as well as guardianship subsidy payments.

FY 2010 FY 2011
Add e . FY 2010 Potential FY 2010 | FY 2010 Other|genora Ongoing|  ©Y 2911 FY 2011 Other | FTEs | FTEs | Clients Additional Legislation
Back Reduction Name Appropriation (Total . One-time Funds One-time ) . Impact .
Rank Iltem* Funds) Ongoing General General Fund Reduction Fund General Fund Funds Reduction | Filled |Vacant| Affected Required?
Fund Reduction (Reduction)/Incr
o . . .
DSAMH |DHS - Local Substance Abuse Services| $ 24,283,800 $ (495,400) $ _ Reduces 5% of funding for pass through payments to counties in order to prowde No
local county programs for adult and youth substance abuse treatment services.
DSAMH Rg)s = [DIIRIA) (B (2 e 2 (R i 2,092,700 $ (4,200) $ = Reduces 5% of funding for the Drug Offender Reform Act (DORA) program. No
DSAMH |DHS - Drug Courts 3,682,800 $ (39,300) - Reduces 5% of funding for Drug Court programs. No
DHS - Services for People w The department has indicated the areas that may be effected by this reduction could
DSPD |~. T .- or Feop $ 4,550,000 $ (98,300) $ -| (2.6) include staff to provide administration and oversight of the disabilities programs. Any No
Disabilities - Administration : ) .
reductions to staff could increase the workloads for remaining workers.
The department has indicated the areas that may be effected by this reduction could
DHS - DSPD Service Delivery (Case ) include disabilities case management staff and may result in the closing of more
DSPD Management) $ 13,555,000 $ A0 $ ({21 DSPD offices. Any reductions to staff could increase the workloads for remaining No
workers.
DHS - DSPD - Utah State The department has indicated the areas that may be effected by this reduction could
DSPD $ 39,529,800 $ (533,100) $ - | (40.0) include Utah State Developmental Center staff and may reduce some clinical No
Developmental Center .
services.
DHS - DSPD - Disabilities Community ) Reduces funding for the Community Supports Medicaid waiver. The department will
L) Medicaid Waiver Services $ LY B (e 1) $ need to find ways to do this without violating any of the requirements of the waiver. O
DHS - DSPD - Brain Injury Medicaid _ Reduces funding for the Brain Injury Medicaid waiver. The department will need to
DSPD Waiver Services $ 2,979,600 $ (E2 0 $ find ways to do this without violating any of the requirements of the waiver. No
DHS -DSPD - Physical Disability _ Reduces funding for the Physical Disabilities Medicaid waiver. The department will
L) Medicaid Waiver Services $ SEITALY $ @8ty $ need to find ways to do this without violating any of the requirements of the waiver. O
DHS - DSPD - Non-Medicaid Waiver The department has indicated the area that may be effected by this reduction could
LD Disabilities Services $ A AELY $ ey $ include capping services at between 165 and 175 individuals. -
DHS - Office of Recovery Services _ The department has indicated the area that may be effected by this reduction could
O Administration $ SEETHOLY $ ety $ ) include reducing up to 1 administrative staff position. O
ORS |DHS - ORS Financial Services $ 6,269,400 $ (112,000) $ | (@0 _The departmgnt has |nd|gated t_he area that may be effected by this reduction could No
include reducing up to 4 financial services positions.
ORS |DHS - ORS - Electronic Technology $ 8,847,700 $ (158,700) $ - 50 _The departmgnt has indicated tht_a area that may bg_effected by this reduction could No
include reducing up to 5 electronic technology positions.
ORS DHS‘- ORS Child Support Collection $ 27,067,400 $ (344,600) $ -| 9.0 _The departmgnt has |nd|cate_d the area that may be eﬁected by this reduction could No
Services include reducing up to 19 child support collection positions.
DHS - ORS Children in Care
ORS Collections $ 1,966,600 $ - $ - N/A No
ORS [DHS - ORS Attorney General Contract | $ 4,482,000 $ - $ - N/A No
The department has indicated the area that may be effected by this reduction could
) . include reducing up to 4 medical collections positions and has indicated it believes
Clrs | pis = Olss Rizalee] Ce e 01 $ 2,550,500 $ (AR $ (&2) this will effect Medicaid recoveries and cost avoidance as well as disability recoveries No
for Workforce Services.
o~ . The department has indicated the area that may be effected by this reduction could
DCFS |DHS - - DCFS Administration $ 3,992,800 $ (45,800) $ (2.0) include reducing up to 1 DCES Administration position. No
DHS - DCES - Service Delive The department has indicated the area that may be effected by this reduction could
DCFS . Y $ 72,560,200 $  (2,908,000) $ - | (60.0) include reducing up to 60 DCFS regional positions (Child Protective Service No
(Investigators/Case Managers) . .
investigators, Foster Care Workers, In-home Workers as well as support staff).
DCFS |DHS - DCFS - In Home Services $ 2,253,500 $ (112,700) $ = Reduces 5% of available funding for this program. No
DHS - DCFS - Out of Home Care - . . . .
0,
DCES |Foster Care and Residential Group $ 48,798,700 $ (921,900) $ _ Rec_iuce§ 5% of available fundlng for this program which pays for foster care and No
Care residential treatment care for children and youth in state custody.
o : : ) - :
DCFS |DHS - Facility-based Services $ 4,136,400 $ (147,800) $ _ Reduges 5% of available funding to pay for state-run facility care for children and No
youth in state custody.
o : : :
DCES |DHS - Minor Grants $ 4,740,000 $ (70,800) $ _ Redgces 5% of available funding for programs funded with federal grants that are not No
considered major grants.
Reduces 5% of available funding for the Special Needs program which is used to pay
DCES |DHS - DCFS - Special Needs $ 2,230,600 $ (29,800) $ _ for sp_)eual needs of children plaged in DCFS custody suc_h as trar_lsportatlon,_spe(:lal No
clothing allowance, lessons, equipment, baby needs, Christmas gifts, recreation
needs, and school expenses.
DCES DHS‘ DCFS - Domestic Violence $ 6,241,000 $ (58,700) $ .| 5.0 Reduces 5% of ‘ava_llable funds for the Dome_zstlc; Violence Services program which No
Services pays for domestic violence staff and domestic violence treatment services.
o : : : -
DCFS |DHS - DCFS - Adoption Assistance $ 15,250,700 $ (424,700) $ _ Reduces 5% of available funds for the Adoption Assistance Program which pays for No

Page 6 of 7

Prepared by the Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst
5:08 PM 1/19/2010




Base Budget Recommendations - Health & Human Services - Staff Proposal - Jan. 20, 2010

Add Line FY 2010

Back ltem* Reduction Name Appropriation (Total
tem

Rank Funds)

. FY 2010 FY 2010 Other
Potential .
Ongoing General One-time Funds
General Fund Reduction

FY 2010

Fund Reduction

FY 2011
General Ongoing
Fund
(Reduction)/Incr

FY 2011
One-time
General Fund

FY 2011 Other
Funds Reduction

FTEs
Filled |Vacant| Affected

FTEs

Impact

Additional Legislation
Required?

- DOH - Tobacco Settlement Account This takes $2.1M of the $4.8M conservative estimate of uncommitted money
Various Unused Money $ 4,801,300 $ ) $ ) $  (1,246,800) $ ) 0.0 available. The money would be used to replace General Fund expenditures. es
DOH - Remove Requirement for CHIP Currently State statute, UCA 26-40-110, dictates that each CHIP network must
CHIP [Providers to Have Two Provider provide two hospital networks. By allowing provider networkers to restrict the number| Yes - UCA 26-40-110
Networks of participating hospitals, this may bring savings to the State.
The Department of Health would need to obtain a waiver for providing family planning
DOH - Expand Family Planning services for men and women up to 133% of the Federal Poverty Level beginning July
Medicaid |Services in Medicaid up to 133% of 1, 2010 within their existing budget. If Utah's experience is like Virginia's, the State No
Federal Poverty Level will save $4 for every $1 spent in Total Funds. The savings for the State is higher
because we pay 10% State match for the expenses, but keep 30% of the savings.
The Department has 23 FTEs accepting early retirement for a one-time savings of
. DOH - Lower Salaries for Replacing 23 } } $300,000 in the second half of the current fiscal year. These 23 salaries are
Various Early Retiree Positions $ $ $ (60,000) $ (99,600) approximately $600,000 for a full year. This assumes that the FTEs hired to replace
the retirees can be hired at a 10% lower salary.
Total Reductions $ (15,953,600) $ (7,574,200) $(10,421,100) $ (30,888,500) $ 1,478,800 $ (33,998,000) (210.9) (4.5)

Net Reduction
Previous Committee Targets
(Above)/Under Targets

Human Services Targets

Health Targets

$ (23,527,800)
$ (23,527,800) $
$ - $
$ (7,686,500) $ (20,671,500)
$ (10,542,800)
$ (12,985,000)

(29,409,700)

(13,178,500)
(16,231,200)

$ (29,409,700)

*|ltems that are highlighted are suggestions that came from the agency to meet reductions scenarios of 5% ongoing General Fund for FY 2011. Estimates in the FY 2010 column assume that these reductions could also be taken in current fiscal year.

*Human Services Acronyms: EDO=Executive Director Operations, DSAMH=Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health, DSPD=Division of Services for People with Disabilities, ORS=0ffice of Recovery Services, DCFS=Division of Child and Family Services, DAAS=Division of Aging and Adult

Services

*Health Acronyms: EDO=Executive Director's Operations, HSI=Health Systems Improvement, ELS=Epidemiology & Lab Services, CFHS=Community and Family Health Services, HCF=Health Care Financing (Medicaid Admin.),

CHIP=Children's Health Insurance Program, LHD=Local Health Departments

Page 7 of 7

Prepared by the Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst

5:08 PM 1/19/2010




